
RTI matterl Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of ExternalAffairs

New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI
17August 2020

To:

Shri. lnturu Harikrishna
Plot No. 39, Flat No. G2
TempleView Residency
RoadNo.3, Sri Balajinagar Colony
Puppalaguda
Hyderabad - 500089

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Pleaserefer to your RTIapplication bearing Registration No. MHOME/R/E/20103166 dated 25 June
2020 received by this Division on 13August 2020..

2. With respect to your query in RTIapplication pertaining to EADivision, MEA, it is informed that this ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on this issue, which is available in public domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your information.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Satish K. Sivan, Director (EastAsia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yoursfaithfully,

~
l:1Iir

(Karthik G. Iyer)
DS(China)& CPIO

Roomno. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi - 110001
Telefax:23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto:

1. Ms. DeepaJain, Under Secretary (RTI),MEA,New Delhi
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QUESTION No. 2923 BORDER DISPUTEWITH CHINA

March 11, 2020

LOKSABHA
UNSTARREDQUESTION No. 2923
TO BEANSWEREDON 11.03.2020

BORDERDISPUTEWITH CHINA

2923. DR.AMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNALAFFAIRSbe pleased to state:

(a) the details of border dispute with China including the present status of the areas under question;

(b) whether we are holding them as per ow claim or not; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the list of areas we are not holding as per our claims?

ANSWER
THE MINISTEROF STATEIN THE MINISTRYOF EXTERNALAFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARANj

(a) to (c) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. In the Eastern sector, China claims approximately 90,000 square kilometers of Indian Territory in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. Indian Territory under the occupation of China in the Union Territory of Ladakh is approximately 38,000 square kilometers. In addition, under the so-called China-Pakistan 'Boundary Agreement' signed between China and Pakistan on 2 March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded 5,180 square kilometers of Indian territory in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir to China.

India's consistent and principled position is that Arunachal Pradesh and the entire Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh have been, are and shall be an integral part of India. This fact has been clearly conveyed to the Chinese side on several occasions,
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RTI Details

I ~l' __ ._._._~:~!R~Q~EST DETAILS(3fRtT~ *U ~_Cl_~_I)__. ._.~~~_··-·;
1 RegistrationNumber (quflCf)~ul

fi@1) :
MHOMEIRJE/20103166 Date of Receipt 25/06/2020

~~ dl:fl=&):

I
I Online Receipt Language of

Type of Receipt ~,'Cf)1 ~ :' Request (*£1I ~mtn):

1, N_a_m_e_fillJ):__h_ltu_l_11_H_aI_-ik_r_is_h_n_a___Gender ~: Male . 1

Plot No.39 Flat No.G2, Temple View Residency, Road No.3 Sri IAddress (QOl) : ,I Balajinagar c_~lony,_Puppalaguda, Hyderabad, Pin:5~~~~ 'I State ~: Telangana ' , Country ~: India 1

"

~ . Details not provided Mobile Number +91-998969~)65~-1
Phone Number ~"PI'" ~: (+llcsH~~;;fcsR): I

._--!
Email-ID~-~:iharik1975@gmail.com I

1----------------------------------------------------------------------1
Status ~(RuraIlUrban): Urban Education Status: Graduate I

-----------.----- .-!
!

English

I
!---'---1

Is Requester Below Poverty Line?
(CfQTatJa~Cf) ~~~~'Cf)T

W?) :

No Citi hi S Indian1 izens lp tatus
("'1I~I~Cf)dJ)

I

I . ~---·---tv)irrriginatTecipi:errt) -" -Mode-of-P-aym-ent---P3J'h"'WRt-Gatewny I
Amount Paid r~II"<1 Cf)T1j~ldH) : ,

1--' --- __;_ (~...::._4J_d_H_Cf)T__ Q_Cf)_I~_) I
I Does ~tconcern the life or Liberty of No/Normal) Request Pertains SURA] SINGH. -, I I a Person? to (*£1 COlvUyfMlJ)ANT I
(CRfT 'lf6 ~ ~ fcR1 ~ uftcR' 3f~ ~ tlRt R9d ~ (PR) II t4d}ldl ~~~?): m: I

"

"~:--, I would like to know how much area of our Indian border is being ,I Information S~ught (GtHCf)I:fl occupied by the china and Pakisthan since 1947, you can include I i,t l1ilft): POK and LOC and is there any proposal from the government to I~' build a constructive hurdle towards the complete border. !

j -I

